
2024 Saint Peter's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-40   Conf: 6-18   Home: 6-9   Away: 6-31   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (395), Opp (475)   DPs Turned: Team (43), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (7), Cotten (5), Vining (2), Opp (5)   Picked Off: DeClusin (2),
Lomangino (2), Greco (1), Morabito (1), Rakas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Vining (8), Gilligan (4), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Wenzel 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (218-278),
Vining (66-84), Gilligan (22-29), Cotten (21-25), Jain (19-21), Williams (16-20), Gilligan (13-18), Monroe (13-23), Delgadillo (12-14),
Reaburn (10-12), DelCollo (7-7), Martindale (7-8), Wenzel (6-8), Wade (4-5), Thomas (1-1), Walsh (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Vining, Ashby .304 52-51 191 40 58 12 0 10 48 100 .524 15 13 30 4 .391 1 4 3-3 254 33 9 .970
8 Wilson, Brendon .277 44-42 148 34 41 9 1 7 27 73 .493 28 2 61 3 .390 4 1 4-5 76 3 1 .988
28 Smith, Tyler .274 52-50 175 24 48 11 2 7 39 84 .480 29 6 37 1 .384 6 1 3-3 58 1 2 .967
5 Greco, Garrett .273 52-50 198 44 54 8 3 1 26 71 .359 26 3 34 0 .362 2 4 16-19 109 21 5 .963
7 Lomangino, Joseph .247 52-52 178 22 44 11 0 3 19 64 .360 14 9 62 0 .328 3 2 1-3 74 129 11 .949
3 Baker, Logan .241 52-52 199 35 48 9 1 2 31 65 .327 20 4 48 1 .320 2 3 6-10 49 97 10 .936
19 Rakas, Alex .223 45-38 130 18 29 6 0 0 11 35 .269 19 10 33 0 .365 0 1 6-8 92 84 4 .978
31 Cotten, Tyler .364 25-25 88 24 32 7 0 10 29 69 .784 11 7 18 4 .463 2 0 0-1 138 17 5 .969
13 Dacey, Ryan .239 37-28 113 10 27 3 0 2 12 36 .319 9 2 34 3 .304 1 0 0-1 43 3 4 .920
27 Wade, John .225 33-10 40 4 9 2 0 0 4 11 .275 10 1 9 0 .392 0 0 0-0 60 7 0 1.000
21 Son, John .218 38-20 78 18 17 4 1 2 9 29 .372 7 3 19 0 .307 0 2 3-4 142 11 3 .981
29 Gilligan, Jace .195 19-14 41 7 8 1 0 0 4 9 .220 9 0 17 0 .333 1 0 0-1 72 11 0 1.000
4 DeClusin, Tyler .184 32-29 98 14 18 2 0 0 9 20 .204 11 0 22 3 .264 1 3 7-8 64 0 1 .985
2 Morabito, Dominic .069 33-5 29 8 2 0 1 0 3 4 .138 3 1 19 0 .182 0 0 1-1 18 0 0 1.000
1 DelCollo, Drew .000 20-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 6 1 .875
14 Daily, Jake .000 5-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Gilligan, Jonny .000 16-11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
Totals .254 52-52 1714 303 435 85 9 44 271 670 .391 213 61 450 19 .353 23 21 50-67 1267 460 62 .965
Opponents .332 52-52 1727 538 574 138 32 42 484 902 .522 380 131 319 31 .478 34 23 109-140 1336 460 58 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Wilson, Brendon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
20 Thomas, Kurt 2.35 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.2 5 4 2 3 6 0 1 0 .179 2 0 0 1 0
18 Monroe, Marcus 6.53 2-5 20 7 0 0-0 0 62.0 76 52 45 36 53 19 4 5 .313 5 5 4 1 2
27 Wade, John 6.53 3-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 20.2 22 15 15 15 22 4 1 4 .275 0 8 1 2 0
33 Gilligan, Jonny 7.69 2-8 15 11 1 0-0 1 59.2 66 61 51 47 48 18 3 5 .283 11 15 2 6 1
1 DelCollo, Drew 8.44 1-5 17 3 0 0-0 4 21.1 33 20 20 24 23 8 0 1 .371 4 6 0 4 2
35 Jackette, Jarred 9.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 5 5 2 5 0 0 1 .353 1 3 0 1 2
22 Wenzel, Logan 9.94 2-3 21 6 0 0-0 0 41.2 55 63 46 49 15 13 3 4 .325 3 11 0 0 2
6 Williams, Mason 11.60 0-5 19 10 0 0-0 0 49.2 58 71 64 66 35 16 3 5 .299 20 16 3 4 4
12 Jain, Yash 11.66 0-4 24 4 0 0-0 1 41.2 64 59 54 36 31 18 6 3 .360 4 16 2 4 2
32 Reaburn, Linden 12.32 2-1 21 2 0 0-0 0 38.0 57 53 52 35 31 13 2 4 .358 14 20 3 3 1
23 Delgadillo, David 12.42 0-3 21 4 0 0-0 0 37.2 65 57 52 28 30 15 4 3 .389 11 7 1 3 4
9 Martindale, Cam 15.55 0-2 14 2 0 0-0 0 22.0 37 43 38 20 10 8 2 4 .381 4 13 0 4 3
44 Walsh, Mike 18.82 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 22 26 23 13 7 5 2 1 .407 2 10 1 1 0
15 Frasher, Zach 18.90 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 8 7 4 2 1 1 2 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 10.02 12-39 203 52 1 0 6 422.1 574 538 470 380 319 138 32 42 .332 82 131 17 34 23
Opponents 5.21 39-12 183 52 0 2 12 445.1 435 303 258 213 450 85 9 44 .254 50 61 10 23 21



2024 Saint Peter's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Gilligan, Jace 83 72 11 0 1.000 0 22 7 .759 4 0
27 Wade, John 67 60 7 0 1.000 6 4 1 .800 0 0
2 Morabito, Dominic 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gilligan, Jonny 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 13 5 .722 0 0
18 Monroe, Marcus 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 13 10 .565 0 0
32 Reaburn, Linden 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
9 Martindale, Cam 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
12 Jain, Yash 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 19 2 .905 0 0
35 Jackette, Jarred 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Walsh, Mike 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Wilson, Brendon 80 76 3 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 DeClusin, Tyler 65 64 0 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Son, John 156 142 11 3 .981 12 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rakas, Alex 180 92 84 4 .978 21 0 0 — 0 0
11 Vining, Ashby 296 254 33 9 .970 4 66 18 .786 8 0
31 Cotten, Tyler 160 138 17 5 .969 10 21 4 .840 0 0
28 Smith, Tyler 61 58 1 2 .967 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Greco, Garrett 135 109 21 5 .963 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lomangino, Joseph 214 74 129 11 .949 29 0 0 — 0 0
3 Baker, Logan 156 49 97 10 .936 9 0 0 — 0 0
13 Dacey, Ryan 50 43 3 4 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Delgadillo, David 11 5 5 1 .909 0 12 2 .857 0 0
1 DelCollo, Drew 8 1 6 1 .875 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
22 Wenzel, Logan 8 0 6 2 .750 0 6 2 .750 0 0
6 Williams, Mason 11 4 4 3 .727 0 16 4 .800 0 0
14 Daily, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Frasher, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
20 Thomas, Kurt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1789 1267 460 62 .965 107 218 60 .784 12 0
Opponents 1854 1336 460 58 .969 74 102 31 .767 9 0


